TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/29/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Astrup Company		08/18/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trivantage, LLC	
Street Address:	1831 North Park Avenue	
City:	Glen Raven	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27217	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1757657	AWNTEX
Registration Number:	1840293	ASTRUP
Registration Number:	1955106	AQUALON
Registration Number:	1955383	EQUIFAB
Registration Number:	1970066	TRITON
Registration Number:	3269050	HIGH POINT COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027197049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-719-7000

Email: ckelly@wileyrein.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Kelly

Address Line 1: 1776 K Street N.W.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0249

65 00 1757

900251391

Address Line 2: WILEY REIN LLP Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	795450001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Kelly	
Signature:	/Christopher Kelly/	
Date:	04/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=ASSIGNMENT.MERGER ASTRUP TRIVANTAGE GLEN RAVEN#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT.MERGER ASTRUP TRIVANTAGE GLEN RAVEN#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT.MERGER ASTRUP TRIVANTAGE GLEN RAVEN#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT.MERGER ASTRUP TRIVANTAGE GLEN RAVEN#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT.MERGER ASTRUP TRIVANTAGE GLEN RAVEN#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, The Astrup Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, with an address at 2937 West 25th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 ("Astrup") is the record owner of the following trademark and registration in the United States and Mexico.

United States

- U.S. Reg. No. 1,757,657- AWNTEX for "flame resistant vinyl encapsulated open weave polyester fabric," in International Class 24, issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office March 9, 1993.
- U.S. Reg. No. 1,840,293 ASTRUP for "awning hardware made primarily of metal and pipe fittings; namely, winding braces, brackets, wire cable, clamps, cleats, tube shaft and pipe couplings, four way crosses, pipe elbows, flanges, gudgeons, spear heads, hinges, rod and rafter anchors, small rod anchors, awning hoods, "S" hooks, knuckle joints, universal joints, blank ends, eye ends, jaw ends, pin ends, slip fit eye ends, threaded eye ends, eyes for winding shafts, slip fit fittings, awning moldings, headrail moldings, nails, nuts, pipes, plates, pulleys, flexible awning rails, rollers, jaw slides, tent slides, tent slips, snaps, adjustable post sockets, post sockets, slide rod sockets, springs, tent stakes, angle brick drive stubs, eye stubs, slip tees, thimbles, awning ties, guy wire tighteners, curtain tracks, and tubing; marine hardware made primarily of metal, namely, pool cover anchors, bands for rope, bolts, buckles, chains, rope clamps, clips for rings, webbing clips, connectors for rope end and splicers, insert type eye ends, wire rope ends, eyelets, awning screw eyes, fasteners on boat tops, boat covers and sail covers, grommets, hinges, angle hinges, concave hinges, deck hinges, deck mounting hinges, straight hinges, swivel hinges, boat cover lashing hooks, tarpaulin binding hooks, wire awning hooks, bag locks, footman loops, wed loops, pull pins, coaming side plates, deck plates, side deck plates, mooring poles, tent poles, flexible marine rails, dee rings, pop rivets, screws, boat top slide assemblies, slides for webbing, jaw slides, boat cover sockets, wire rope splicers, compression springs, staples, clinch staples, stude, blind rivet stude, tips for webbing, boat tracks, tubing and washers," in International Class 6;

"awning controls, and control gears for roller awnings, and gear reducers," in International Class 7;

"non-metal marine and awning hardware; namely, slide caps, eye ends, hinges, lashing hooks, slide locks, mounting plates, porcelain rings, bow slats, fiberglass bow slats, track slide kits consisting of channel stops, slides, and screws, track slides, bow sockets, eye straps, and ventilators," in International Class 20;

"fabrics used for automobile covers, awnings, backpacks, banners, boat cabin upholstery, boat covers, boat curtains, boat cushions, boat seating, boat tops, boat upholstery, filters, fish shanties, heat shields, industrial covers, industrial curtains, netting, outdoor furniture, sail bags, sails, scenery, screening for windows or doors, for example, swimming pool covers, tarpaulins, tents, truck covers, umbrellas, utility and sport bags, windscreen curtains; and netting, fabric strapping, webbing for cover straps or furniture straps, for example, and other related uses," in International Class 24, issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office June 21, 1994.

- U.S. Reg. No. 1,955,106 AQUALON for "pigmented vinyl resin coated polyester fabric used in the manufacture of boat covers and boat covers and boat tops," in International Class 24, issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, February 6, 1996.
- U.S. Reg. No. 1,955,383 EQUIFAB for "horse blanket fabric," in International Class 24, issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, February 6, 1996.
- U.S. Reg. No., 1,970,066 TRITON for "vinyl coated polyester fabric for boat covers and boat tops," in International Class 24, issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, April 23, 1996.
- U.S. Reg. No. 3,269,050 HIGH POINT COLLECTION for "fabric used for upholstery," issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

II. MEXICO

- Reg. No. 432,393 ASTRUP for "awning hardware made primarily of metal and pipe fittings," issued March 25, 1993.
- Reg. No. 438,489 ASTRUP for "fabrics used for automobile covers, awnings, backpacks," issued July 30, 1993.
- Reg. No. 449,002 ASTRUP for "awning controls and control gears for roller awnings and gear reducers," issued December 14, 1993.
- Reg. No. 485,052 ASTRUP for ""non-metal marine and awning hardware," issued March 14, 1995.

WHEREAS, The Astrop Company merged into Trivantage, LLC (f/k/a Tri Vantage,

LLC) ("Trivantage") on September 29, 2008, pursuant to the Articles of Merger attached

hereto as Exhibit A, with Trivantage being the surviving entity and assuming all right, title and interest in the assets of The Astrop Company by operation of law;

WHEREAS, Glen Raven, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with offices located at 1831 North Park Avenue, Glen Raven, North Carolina 27217, United States of America ("Glen Rayen"), is desirous of acquiring the above-identified trademarks and trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Trivantage hereby sells, conveys and assigns unto Glen Raven all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Trivantage further assigns unto Glen Raven all right to sue for and to receive all damages accruing from past infringement of the trademarks and trademark registrations.

Trivantage agrees that, upon the request of Glen Raven, Trivantage will execute all documents, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Glen Raven and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

TRIVANTAGE, LLC

Vice President, Secretary and General

Counsel

Alamance County, North Carolina

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 27^{9}

day of March , 2013.

Kelly G. May

My Commission Expires: March 18, 2014

3

EXHIBIT A

SOSID: 1026754
Date Filed: 9/9/2008 4:21:00 PM
Effective: 9/29/2008
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200824700006

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF THE ASTRUP COMPANY INTO TRI VANTAGE, LLC

Pursuant to Section 57C-9A-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, Tri Vantage, LLC (the "Surviving Entity"), a limited liability company organized under the law of the State of North Carolina, whose address is 1831 North Park Avenue, Glen Raven, Alamance County, NC 27217, hereby submits these Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging The Astrup Company (the "Merging Entity"), a corporation organized under the law of the State of Ohio, into the Surviving Entity:

- I. The merging business entity that will survive the merger is Tri Vantage, LLC.
- II. A plan of merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the entities participating in the merger.
- III. The merger is permitted by the law of each state governing the organization and internal affairs of each foreign entity that is a party to the merger; and each entity that is a party to the merger has complied or shall comply with such applicable laws in effecting the merger.
- IV. The merger will become effective at 12:00 AM, Eastern Daylight Time, on September 29, 2008.

This the Kday of August, 2008.

TRI VANTAGE, LLC

CARL E. WALLACE, JR,

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

and Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 04/04/2013